The works comprise the outcome of the preliminary studies carried out and the detailed

information provided in the technical specifications. (Document l)

3. LOTS:
The work is in a single lot;

4. ESTIMATED COST: The estimated costs after preliminary study is 31.526.473 (Thirty
one Million five hundred and twenty six thousand four hundred and seventy three) FCFA.

5. PARTICIPATION AND ORIGIN:
The tender is open to duly legalized Cameroonian Enterprises that fulfill the requirements

of this invitation to tender.

k. srrr vrslT:
It is important for all bidders to visit the site before tendering and to present a site visit

[...]

7:30am- 3:30pm at the Office of the Municipal Treasurer in Limbe I Council

9. ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE:

The complete tender file may be obtained from the Limbe I Council upon
presentation of a treasury receipt attesting to the payment of a nonrefundable sum of:
25.000 (twenty five thousand) FCFA at the Limbe I Municipal Treasury. (7:30am to
3:3ùpm).

10. Bid bond
Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents a bid bond issued

by a first rate bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance and recognized by
COBAC (Commission Bançaire pour l'Afrique Centrale) or Insurance company featuring
on the list in Document I I of this tender file of an amount oft 630.530 (six hundred and
thirty thousand five hundred and thirty) FCFA.

NB: It is set ut 2 % of the estimated amount, all tuxes inclusive, and witlt a validiÿ period
ofninety (90) daysfrom the date the bids are opened.

11. SUBMISSION OF BIDS (Venue, Date and Time):

Each bid drafted in English or French in seven (07) copies including one original